Port Ludlow Drainage District P.O. Box 65261 Port Ludlow, WA. 98365 Agenda for Special Meeting 2017 Budget Workshop Thursday, September 22, 2016 at 10:00 AM To be Held at the Beach Club 121 Marina View Drive Port Ludlow, WA. 98365

10:00 a.m.: Meeting Open by Chair Wilcox

Roll Call

Public Forum:

Discussion Item:

Commissioners Uyeda, Wilcox and Smith, along with Engineer Lockett, will be reviewing past budget items and establishing estimates for the District's 2017 cost of operation.

The final PLDD Budget will be voted on and adopted by Resolution during a Regular PLDD meeting, and will then be submitted to Jefferson County prior to November 30, 2016.

Adjournment

The next Regular PLDD meeting will be held at 10:00 a.m. Thursday, October 13, 2016 in the Bay View Room at the Beach Club, 121 Marina View Drive, Port Ludlow, Washington.